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Page 1 of 1
I'CATION
Release
A/R OPEN (

ITEM FILE
A/R CODES

APPL

|
|

ALESMAN
FILE

Package

ICUSTOMER FILE

MA INTENANCE
( ( COMPANY

CHART

g6

Application: CUSTOMER FILE MAINTENANCE

USAGE
CUSTOMER
FILE

MAR-82
T1 COBOL

c
()
o n
+ L
© ]
o >

Date: AUG-82 Pagel of4
FILE USAGE MAP
Version: Ti{ COBOL Package: G/L Release: 2

FI1LES

LEGEND

- file opened in Input mode.
flle opened in 1-0 mode.
tile opened exclusive.
records on file are
read with lock.
deletes file.

CMPRSF I L
COMPF | LE
EXCLSPEC
GLACTFIL
GLALLOC

GLDISTCD
GLENTITY
GLFSPASS
GLGENTRX
GLLAYOUT
GLPRDFIL
GLRECBAL
GLRECTRX
GLSPECS

GLTRXFIL
GLTXTFIL
GLXREFIL
REPTPASS
RESEQWRK
SFLAYOUT
SPOOLFIL
STMNTWRK
TERMBAL

PROGRAMS SPOOLER NAME

BSSTMNT ! BSSTMT/BSSCHD

CFSTMNT [ I CSHFLW

COMPRESS

FPSTMNT FINPOS
GLACTADD

GLACTCNG

GLACTDEL
GLACTINQ

GLACTLS2 GLACTS

GLACTLST

GLACTMNU

GLCALC

GLCMPMNT

GLCOMPNO

GLCONSOL

GLCONVNO
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MAR-82

Date

FORMAT

=z
w
w
-4
(&)
w

: ARCUSMNT

Program

2

Release:

A/R

Package:

: Tl COBOL

Version

FiRlF!
LS8t

XDXOXXXDAXAXIXIXIXIX XX

XIXIXIX XXX IXEXIXIXEXEXIX X

X
X

PAVALS)

XIX|X]

--ICIOMPIANIY] INAME! |D1|SPILIAY]S]

DX (XX XXX XX

Al/Rl_AICICIOUNIT] IND

XX XXX XXX IXXIXEXIXXEX XX XX XX XXX XX XX X

TERMS| CODE

DIISICOUNIT] &

TIAX| |CIODE

X

XPXIXIXX XXX X XXX XX XXX

XXX XX XXX XX XXX

20].,

22 .
23]

25!

XIXIXEXIXEX XXX XXX XX XX XXX X XXX X X

XIXIXPXIXEXIXIXX XXX XXX DX XXX EX X XXX XXX

IXIXIXIXIX

XXX XXX X XXX

XIXIXIXIXIXIXIX

XXX X IXIXIX XXX XX

AAAXAXIXIXXIA]

XXX XX XXX

XXX X XXX XXX X XXX X XXX X

XX XX XX XXX XXX
XIXIX]

VAR PAYAVARVAPAVA

LIMIT]

SIALIEISIMAN] NO|

LIOCIAT{ O

GUSITIOMERR] NO

CUSIT] [TIYPE

BAL| ME|THOD|

CRIDIT

1.

1.

12,
113].

15},

1,81,

IINQU 1 RIE] , | DIE[LIEITIE]

T _ICHANG]

1HILIE] [MA/IINTIEINANICIE

=

R

m

HTIEM

+ [QUISTIo)
= |ADD],IGHANIGE]

24
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0

T

uv.

XXX X XXX XXXXX.

iSp|elj 8Sayf 4O yoed 4o uoj4djudsep e S| BN

G/L SOURCE CROSS REFERENCE
ﬂf'

778 1IN T

"

XXX XX XX X XXKXXEXX.
KKXXXXXX

R

7Z.90CR

El: 777,227,777, BBCR !

e

3

“(0€)X Old NO | 1d{¥0S30-1NNOJDY-4Y €0

KFﬁ;ﬁﬁKXKXX XKXXXXXXXKXX

XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

XXX XXX XXX XXX

RLANCE] 278
IF "ALL™ SOURCES WERE SELECTED.

S TTII7

*(6)6 Oid ON-1NNOJJV-ans-yv L0
"(g)6 Jid ON=LNNOJJV-NIVYW-4Y L0
° ON=LNNOJJV-Y S0

Report:

XXXXXX
L XKXXXXXKXX

BALANG

" BALAN

REEES N B

“AIN=LNNOJJV-YY €0

|
=

XK KKK KX XKX X KKK

° QH0J3Y-INNOJJV-1Y 10

DIk | REFERENEE .

7z..6p,

Iy

i
2, zey), 27z, 7¢ | B

* QH0038-INNOJJV-Y SI QYOI Yiva
SYILOVHYHO OF SNIVINOD Qy0d3Y
QYVANYLS 34V SQ¥0J3d 138V

Z

727, 7l
! e

T

‘
0
zZ|
zrelz

{

(2) THIS LINE PRINTS ONLY

|

I
iz,

7. zz
9
9

XXXXX,

FORMAT
Program:
I

BN

bb*
o

ZiZ

i
i
ORI

2121 ZiZ,

27

371 4=-1NNOJJY~-uvV a4

SRCEXRF 2
03aaa0zREARoEEaz

*SNLYLS=-371 4~INNOJJV-4Y S| SNLYLS 3114
ADI=LNNODJY~HY Si AN QHOIIY

OIWVNAQ S| 300N SS300V

Q3X3ANI SI NOILVZINVOYO

w1 4LOVHY° ST JuVu WOONYY OL NOISSY

777,222, 7
draRydrira

Z

777
XIX
L

X

777,222

2

TRX DATE.
5UL9 pavi
TR
oG
TALSE

371 4-1NNOJJY-Y 10373S

-
-4
o
o
w
x

TRl

o7

Tiof
o

1

|

Release:

1]

$9| 14 4UNODDY Y/V OY4 40 uoifdiudsep e s| suey

!
|8 s

]

A4

*J2QUNU LUNODOR JBYLOUB U94US Of POOUO4 S| JBSH BYL USY4 ‘8|4 4uUnodDY

d/V 9U4 Ul PBUIYSP 4OU S| LURODDE BYY 4| 3|4 HUNODDY Y/Y BYL WOJy paU|eLqo
S| 4unodde ayj 4o uol}jdiuosep ayy ‘swedboud y/y syy Jo Aue uj padinbe.

S1 Jequnu junodoe ue Jo Auyus ayi easuayM -ebexoed s|qenjecey spunoooy ay4
u] Adjus eqep Bujanp pasn aq o4 BUe fey4 SHUNOODE BYL 4O ||B 4O SUO|4d|adsep
PUE SJaqunu Lunodoe 3y4 B4OLS O S| B[4 JuUNOODY Y/Y 8y4 40 esodund ay)

IBNERECET CEL T

Package: G/L

tesoduang o) 4

+L

TH{IS| (ol

Op :9z(S pJoday J94Sep sNjes o4 xopu| Aey :adA] of14

®]14 4UnoOdY 8|qeA 809y S{UNOODY :uoiydiadsag o4

EaanaE I aREanz ANEEAdEEnE AnARNARED  0AEEa0nzacnEnn

371 3~LINNODOY-dy :eweN 8|4

COoBOL

Tan0n
e

T

z :eses|ey /v ebesoeq 0800 |1 :uoisiep

NOILINI43aQ 371

Yersion:

Remarks; (1) IF ALL SOURCES SELECTED, THIS PRINTS AS "ALL SOURCES SELECTED".

Z 40 | abey Z8=dVHW ia4eq
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2

GLOSSARY

2

Release

TI COBOL

Version:

Id be
izing

tes cou

It deals with

tegory of the records that are kept by a

Is one ca

Utilities Expense account.

in a

business; for example, all records concerning expenses for utili
the presentation of bookkeeping records in a usable form, and with organ

ACCOUNTING - !s a somewhat broader activity than bookkeeping.

ACCOUNT - An account
recorded

“—
o]
c
O
r
©
4+
©
1
a
L
@
+—
[ =4
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c
©
=4
e}
i
©
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©
a
[
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[~%
o
£
+
=
+
x
o
o
©
o
c
a
[
[
x
h=l
C
[*]
O
o
[
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[e
u
hed
0
=
+
%
E

summarized reports.

Less

obvious assets are amounts of money owed to the enterprise; these amounts are
thirty days) for

An important class of

ime, say

to pay (in a short period of +
Other assets are real estate, office furniture, bui

ing

Typical assets are cash in the bank or inventory in stock.
promises in wri

ASSET - Anything owned by the enterprise that has exchange value is called an

assets because they can be converted to real money.
assets of this type are called accounts receivable, which are customers'

goods received.

Asset.

etc., owned by the enterprise.

this

entry is

iod.

ing perio

When automatic reversals are used an accrual

AUTOMATIC ACCRUAL REVERSALS - The use of automatic accrual reversals in
reversed by the package in the next account

Example - The two accounting periods involved are

package is optional.

3/1/XX = 3/31/XX
4/1/XX - 4/30/XX

On March 31, the following entry is made:
Account #

(an expense)
(a fiability)

Ily generate the

1,655.09

automatica

Salary Expense
Accrued Salary

05060-XXXXX

02130-XXXXX
When this entry is posted, the package w

following entry dated 4/1/XX.

"ACCRUE".

1s

The only

1,655.09

1,655.09

Salary Expense
Accrued Salary

05060-XXXXX
02130-XXXXX

Account #
transactions eligible to be reversed are those whose source code

Accrual entries are not necessarily automatically .reversed.

Coding Accrual Reversals

Applications, Inc. MCBA software capab

iness

RUN DATE: OCT 06, 1982 - 22106 M. C. B. A. Demo Furniture Comrany FAGE 0001

Release

0/ L SOURCE CROSS REFERENCE

RANGES!1 PERIOD 03/01/79 TO 03/31/79
ALL SOURCES SELECTED

Package: G/L

: T1 COBOL

Version

REPORT

SAMPLE

SOURCE  ACCOUNT-NO

01130~10000
01130-10000
03110-00100
03110-00300
05410-00200
05410-00400

DESCRIPTION

Notes Receivable

Notes Receivable

Sales - Desks - Line 2
Sales - Desks ~ Line 2
Office Suppmlies

Office Surprlies

& TRX THIS SOURCE

02150-10000
02150-10000
02150-10000
021%50-10000
02290-10000
05020-00100
035020~-00100

0502000300
05020-00300
03020-00300
05020-00300

Accrued Liabilities
Accrued Liabilities
Accrued Liabilities
Accrued tLiabilities
Lonw Term Debt
Salary & Wases
Si v & Wases
Salary & Wases
Salary & Wa
Salary &
Salary & Wi
Salary &
&

s
s
s
s
Satary s

13 TRX THIS SOURCE

01030-20000
01030-20000

Petty Cash
Petty Cash

2 TRX THIS SOURCE

01010-10000
01010-10000
01010~-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010~-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010~10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000
01010-10000

Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash in
Cash 'in
Cash in
Cash in

TTTHNOTTDOITOTDDDOD
PPPDDDPDDPDDDDDDDDD

TRX DATE

03/29/79
03/29/79
03/29/79
03/29/79
03/10/79
03/10/79

SOURCE TOTALSt

03/01/79
03/01/79
03/28/79
03/31/79
03/28/79
03/01/79
03/01/7%
03/28/79
03/31/79
03/01/79
03/01/79
03/28/79
03/31/79

SOURCE TOTALST

03/14/79
03/28/79

SOURCE TOTALS?

03/06/79
03/08/79
03/08/79
03/13/79
03/13/79
03/13/79
03/14/79
03/14/79
03/14/79
03/17/79
03/17/79
03/21/79
03/21/79
03/23/79
03/23/79
03/23/79
03/24/79

DEBITS

88.85
84.40

173.2%

300.00
40.00

255.00
170.00

280.50
187.00
1,232.50

135.00
1.62

136.6%

75, 500.00

CREDITS

135.00
120.00
40,101.22
44,111.34

B84,467.56

240.00
170.00
627.20
300. 00
42.50

330. 00
46.75

1,7356.45

.00

192.93
231.54
416.83
926.07
10,733.07
3,390.12
75.00
3,428, 42
3:375.42
865. 46
2,250.30
447.93
150,033.00

2,250.00
2:625,00
65,250.00

REFERENCE

HOWARD CORP DINNETTE SETS
HOWARD CORP DINNETTE SETS
ELECTRIC PENCIL SHARPENERS
ELECTRIC PENCIL SHARPENERS
BALANCE? 84,294,231 CR
MARCH ENTRIES

TEST ACRUAL REVERSAL

MARCH ENTRIES

MARCH ENTRIES

MARCH ENTRIES

FEBRUARY ENTRIES

TEST ACCRUAL REVERSAL
MARCH ENTRIES

MARCH ENTRIES

FEBRUARY ENTRIES

TEST ACCRUAL REVERSAL
MARCH ENTRIES
MARCH ENTRIES
BALANCE? 523.95 CR
DAILY CASH USE

FEBRUARY ENTRIES

BALANCE?

MARCH ENTRIES

REFPAIR OF 74 PICKUP

REPAIR AND MAINT. OF LATHE

10 FILING CABINETS

COMPANY CAR- CADILLAC SED DEVL
PICKUP AND DELIVERY VAN

LOCAL CALLS

PAYMENT OF TELEPHONE BILL
TOUR OF WESTERN US

PAID TO ADVERTIZIN FIRM

1 MONTH RADIOC ADVERTIZING
ROUND TRIP TQ NEW YORK

VAN NUYS ASSEMBLY PLANT

ONE MOLD MAKER

3 MONTHS RENT IN ADVANCE

FIRE AND ACCIDENT INSRC- 1 YR
AUTOMATIC FRAME ASSEMBLER
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